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Management Programme

ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26

01.08.2025 (Friday) ; Induction & Orientation Programme
02.08.2025 (Saturday) 3 Introduction to Skills Based Courses/Library Orientation
WEEK 1: 04.08.2025 (Monday) to 09.08.2025 (Saturday)
04.08.2025 (Monday) : Commencement of Classes for Semester 1
(Core Papers and Core Specialization Papers)
WEEK 2: 11.08.2025 (Monday) to 16.08.2025 (Saturday)
15.08.2025 (Friday) Holiday Independence Day
16.08.2025 (Saturday) ' Holiday Janmashtami
WEEK 3: 18.08.2025 (Monday) to 23.08.2025 (Saturday)
WEEK 4: 25.08.2025 (Monday) to 30.08.2025 (Saturday)
WEEK S: 01.09.2025 (Monday) to 06.09.2025 (Saturday)

05.09.2025 (Friday) Holiday Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad
WEEK 6: 08.09.2025 (Monday) to 13.09.2025 (Saturday)
08.09.2025 (Monday) [ : Last Date for Submission of Dissertation/ARP Topics by
Students

WEEK 7: 15.09.2025 (Monday) to 20.09.2025 (Saturday)
WEEK 8: 22.09.2025 (Monday) to 27.09.2025 (Saturday)
WEEK 9: 29.09.2025 (Monday) to 04.10.2025 (Saturday)

02.10.2025 (Thursday) Holiday Gandhi Jayanti/ Dussehra
WEEK 10: 06.10.2025 (Monday) to 11.10.2025 (Saturday)
07.10.2025 (Tuesday) Holiday Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
WEEK 11: 13.10.2025 (Monday) to 18.10.2025 (Saturday)
15.10.2025 (Wednesday) : Final Date for Submission of Dissertation/ARP Synopsis
WEEK 12: 20.10.2025 (Monday) to 25.10.2025 (Saturday)
20.10.2025 (Monday) Holiday Diwali
WEEK 13: 27.10.2025 (Monday) to 01.11.2025 (Saturday)
30.10.2025 (Thursday) ' : Work-in-Progress Presentation on Dissertation/ ARP
Synopsis

WEEK 14: 03.11.2025 (Monday) to 08.11.2025 (Saturday)



05.11.2025 (Wednesday) Holiday Guru Nanak Jayanti
WEEK 15: 10.11.2025 (Monday) to 15.11.2025 (Saturday)

18.11.2025 (Tuesday) § Last Teaching Day & Conclusion of all Internal
Assessments
24.11.25-03.12.2025 (Monday- : End-Semester Examinations
Wednesday)
29.11.2025 (Saturday) § Submission of Internal Assessment Result by Faculty
Members
17.12.2025 (Wednesday) § Submission of End Term Result by Faculty Members

22.12.2025 (Monday) : Declaration of Results of End Term Examinations

25.12.2025 (Thursday) Holiday Christmas Day

26.01.2026 (Monday) Holiday Republic Day

Week 1: 02.02.2026 (Monday) to 07.02.2026 (Saturday)

02.02.2026 (Monday) : Commencement of Classes for Semester 1T
(Optional/Elective Papers and Dissertation/Applied
Research Project)

Week 2: 09.02.2026 (Monday) to 14.02.2026 (Saturday)

15.02.2026 (Sunday) Holiday Maha Shivaratri
Week 3: 16.02.2026 (Monday) to 21.02.2026 (Saturday)
20.02.2026 (Friday) : Submission of First Status Report of Dissertation/Applied
Research Project

Week 4: 23.02.2026 (Monday) to 28.02.2026 (Saturday)
Week 5: 02.03.2026 (Monday) to 07.03.2026 (Saturday)
Week 6: 09.03.2026 (Monday) to 14.03.2026 (Saturday)

04.03. 2026 (Wednesday) Holiday Holi
Week 7: 16.03.2026 (Monday) to 21.03.2026 (Saturday)
20.03.2026 (Friday) Holiday Idu’l Fitr

Week 8: 23.03.2026 (Monday) to 28.03.2026 (Saturday)
Week 9: 30.03.2026 (Monday) to 04.04.2026 (Saturday)

31.03.2026 (Tuesday) Holiday Mabhavir Jayanti
03.04.2026 (Friday) Holiday Good Friday
Week 10: 06.04.2026 (Monday) to 11.04.2026 (Saturday)
06.04.2026 (Monday) : Submission of Second Status Report of

Dissertation/Applied Research Project
Week 11: 13.04.2026 (Monday) to 18.04.2026 (Saturday)
Week 12: 20.04.2026 (Monday) to 25.04.2026 (Saturday)
Week 13: 27.04.2026 (Monday) to 02.05.2026 (Saturday)

30.04.2026 (Thursday) : Last Teaching Day and Conclusion of Al Internal
Assessments
01.05.2026 (Friday) Holiday Buddha Purnima

Week 14: 04.05.2026 (Monday) to 09.05.2026 (Saturday)



Week 15: 11.05.2026 (Monday) to 16.05.2026 (Saturday)

15.05.2026 (Friday) : Submission of internal assessment result by Faculty
members
22.05.2026-01.05.2026 (Friday- : End-Semester Examination of II Semester
Monday)
27.05.2026 (Wednesday) Holiday Bakrid/Eid Al Adha
05.06.2026 (Friday) : Submission of Final Dissertations
10.06.2026 (Wednesday) : Submission of End Term Result by Faculty Members
11.06.2026-16.06.2026 (Thursday- : Dissertation/Applied Research Project Defense
Tuesday) Presentation
26.06.2026 (Friday) Holiday Muharram
29.06.2026 (Monday) - Declaration of End-Semester Examination Results
21.07.2026 —31.07.2026 (Tuesday — 3 Repeat Examination of Semester I and Semester Il
Friday)
August/September : Award of Degree Certificate/Convocation

Gazetted holidays will be observed as notified by the University. In case the University declares any holiday
apart from the above, the University may schedule classes in lieu of the same.
Certain Festival Dates may vary.

The University reserves the right to revise the Academic Calendar from time to time.




